
    
Slutstilling – Danage Classic 2025 

Q = kvalificeret via førsteplads ved en vinterklassiker - q = kvalificeret via point  

Compound 

 1. afd. - 04.01  2. afd. - 11.01  3. afd. - 02.02  Total Finalestævne 

Pos. Navn Klub Point Score  Point Score  Point Score  Point  Score 10s 9s 09.02.25 
                 

1 Martin Damsbo TIK 17 591  14 588  17 590  48 1769 149 31 q 

2 Sofie L. Marcussen Glostrup 14 587  14 588  14 587  42 1762 142 38 q 

3 Mathias Fullerton Lyngby    20 595  20 599  40 1194 114 6 Q 

4 Rasmus Bramsen Broby 20 592  17 592     37 1184 104 16 Q 

5 Martin K. Laursen TIK 10 584  11 587  10 578  31 1749 130 49 q 

6 Nikolaj Ringgaard Aarhus 11 585  11 587  9 576  31 1748 128 52 q 

7 Livia H. Wieth-Knudsen Lyngby 7 575  6 579  11 582  24 1732 118 61 q 

8 Christian Holbech Broby    7 581  12 584  19 1165 85 35 q 
                 

9 Stig Andersen Trelde Næs 9 582  9 586     18 1168 88 32  

10 Lukas Nissen Lyngby 4 569  4 575  8 575  16 1719 99 81  

11 Kent Damkjer Broby 8 581  0 564  7 574  15 1719 99 81  

12 Tore L. Bjarnarson TIK 14 587        14 587 47 13  

13 Erika Damsbo TIK 6 571  0 566  5 570  11 1707 91 85  

14 Martin Nielsen Randers    8 582     8 582 42 18  

15 Andreas Thrane Leth   Aarhus 1 567  1 572  5 570  7 1709 89 91  

16 Frederik Nielsen Broby    6 579     6 579 39 21  

17 Malthe Elkjær Lyngby 2 567  2 572  2 561  6 1700 86 90  

18 Emilie Holmstrup Lyngby 0 566     6 574  6 1140 61 58  

19 Aleksej Skovlyst Hinnum Hut 1 567  4 575     5 1142 62 58  

20 Jakob Holm Hinnum Hut 5 571        5 571 31 29  

21 Mads Paul Erdal TIK 3 568        3 568 28 32  

22 Christian Gravesen Holstebro 0 565  0 559  3 567  3 1691 74 103  

23 Lars Nilsson TIK 0 557  0 553  1 560  1 1670 61 111  



 

Recurve 

 1. afd. - 04.01  2. afd. - 11.01  3. afd. - 02.02  Total Finalestævne 

Pos. Navn Klub Point Score  Point Score  Point Score  Point  Score 10s 9s 09.02.25 
                 

1 Christian B. Christensen TIK 14 573  14 576  20 578  48 1727 74 51 Q 

2 Rasmus Christensen Arcus 17 576  12 575  12 572  41 1723 73 55 q 

3 Dennis Bager Arcus 7 559  20 579  14 574  41 1712 65 57 Q 

4 Anders Dalsgaard Køge 20 582  17 576     37 1158 59 32 Q 

5 Holger Vestergaard Køge 11 572  11 571  11 567  33 1710 83 64 q 

6 Kirstine D. Andersen Holstebro 8 563     17 576  25 1139 53 45 Afbud 

7 Jesper Nordkamp Køge 5 550  10 547  7 543  22 1640 70 75 q 

8 Linus Wichmann Lyngby 4 549  9 542  9 558  22 1649 68 64 Afbud 
                 

9 Oliver J. Nordstrøm Køge 10 566     10 564  20 1130 58 49 Afbud 

10 Morten Caspersen Køge 0 519  8 541  8 548  16 1608 61 63 q 

11 Matt Gori Silkeborg 12 573        12 572 40 15 Afbud 

12 Rasmus Brynning Holstebro 9 566        9 566 29 28 Afbud 

13 Hans Lassen Sønderborg    7 533     7 533 27 27 Afbud 

14 Kim G. Christensen Viborg 0 525  5 527  1 522  6 1574 62 62 q 

15 Linda Mortensen Lyngby 0 496  4 525  2 528  6 1549 60 72  

16 Alfred K. Nielsen Køge 6 550     0 514  6 1064 45 47  

17 Stephan Bülow Nissen Aabenraa    6 530     6 530 21 21  

18 Sarah Enggaard Isen København 0 491  1 523  4 538  5 1552 57 60  

19 Emilie Bomholtz Lyngby 1 532  0 520  3 536  4 1588 63 71  

20 Naja Jøhnke Aarhus 0 503  0 513  3 543  3 1559 54 69  

21 Helena Hyhne Winde Arcus 0 522  3 524     3 1046 37 47  

22 Mia Vestergaard Esbjerg 3 547        3 547 21 28  

23 August E. Petersen Aalborg    2 523  0 515  2 1038 42 42  

24 Emil M. Christensen Esbjerg 2 544        2 544 25 25  

25 Søren Hviid van Straten Hinnum Hut       2 542  2 542 21 21  

26 Signe Halvskov Silkeborg 0 510     1 522  1 1032 28 45  

 

 

 

 



Barbue 

 1. afd. - 04.01  2. afd. - 11.01  3. afd. - 02.02  Total Finalestævne 

Pos. Navn Klub Point Score  Point Score  Point Score  Point  Score 10s 9s 09.02.25 
                 

1 Claus Vigen Pindbo København 20 557  17 552  20 556  57 1665 85 61 Q 

2 Oliver Øckenholdt København 17 557  20 558  17 550  54 1665 75 77 Q 

3 Peter Lundsgaard Lolland 11 512  14 524  7 501  32 1537 45 61 q 

4 Morten Andersen TB og 3D 14 520  7 488  11 519  32 1527 45 53 q 

5 Per Street Sorø 12 517  12 511  6 492  30 1520 37 61 q 

6 Jette E. Pedersen Vordingborg 9 485  11 506  10 518  30 1509 42 46 q 

7 George Fratilescu Arcus 7 477  10 498  8 507  25 1482 37 48 q 

8 Per Baggesen Frederikssund 10 498     14 530  24 1028 30 42 q 
                 

9 Kenneth Andersen Varde    9 498  12 526  21 1024 21 48  

10 Carsten F. Skaarup OBK    5 480  9 509  14 989 23 29  

11 Thomas Ebert København 8 479  3 468     11 947 24 24  

12 Kenneth Løvholt Frederikssund 5 454     5 477  10 931 13 32  

13 Marianne Rasmussen Lolland 3 441  4 469  2 474  9 1384 13 53  

14 Paw Rongsted Vordingborg 6 471  2 461  0 435  8 1367 23 41  

15 Brian Müller Christianfeld    8 495     8 495 9 23  

16 Heine A. Jørgensen OBK    6 486     6 486 8 21  

17 Maria Selch Olesen  Gladsaxe 4 443  0 434  0 403  4 1280 10 46  

18 Imre Daniel Baldy København       4 476  4 476 8 17  

19 Jeppe Finne Glostrup       3 475  3 475 11 11  

20 Thies Reinerink Varde 2 441  0 453  0 447  2 1341 16 36  

21 Mitchell Howard Lolland 1 430  0 412  0 455  1 1297 17 32  

22 Per Nielsen OBK    1 461  0 461  1 922 12 30  

23 Tenna Bay Esbjerg    0 441  1 469  1 910 12 25  

 

 

 

 



Langbue 

 1. afd. - 04.01  2. afd. - 11.01  3. afd. - 02.02  Total Finalestævne 

Pos. Navn Klub Point Score  Point Score  Point Score  Point  Score 10s 9s 09.02.25 
                 

1 Klaes Andersen Nykøbing F 20 517  20 521  20 531  60 1569 52 53 Q 

2 Mads Havsholm Hillerød 17 423  14 442  17 447  48 1312 21 32 q 

3 Charlotte Pedersen Hillerød 11 317  7 248  12 383  30 948 5 16 q 

4 Henrik Jensen OBK 9 282  9 284  10 244  28 810 7 8 q 

5 Stine Munch Hansen Arcus    12 420  14 442  26 862 14 15 q 

6 Niels K. Hansen Hillerød 8 198  6 233  8 194  22 625 3 7 q 

7 Kenneth Stick Aalborg 10 295     11 314  21 609 5 9 Afbud 

8 Rasmus Staffe Varde    17 459     17 459 8 13 q 
                 

9 Anker Sewohl Vordingborg 14 377        14 377 5 6 Afbud 

10 Claus Andersen Køge 12 363        12 363 6 3 Afbud 

11 Peter Zeiler Nielsen Ulbølle    11 312     11 312 2 1 Afbud 

12 Michael Fitzwilliams Middelfart    10 297     10 297 2 2 Afbud 

13 Rune G. Nielsen Sorø       9 211  9 211 0 1 Afbud 

14 Poul Kjær Nielsen Middelfart    8 276     8 276 1 6 Afbud 

15 Christina Hammer Hillerød       7 106  7 106 0 0 q 

16 Mathias Juul Hillerød       6 76  6 76 0 0  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Pointfordeling – Frederiksborg Pokalen d. 02.02.25 

RECURVE 

Pos Navn Klub Score 10s 9s Point  
        

1 Christian B. Christensen TIK 578 42 14 20 Q 

2 Kirstine D. Andersen Holstebro 576 38 20 17  

3 Dennis Bager Arcus 574 37 21 14  

4 Rasmus Christensen Arcus 572 35 22 12  

5 Holger Vestergaard Køge 567 31 26 11  

6 Oliver Jancey Nordstrøm Køge 564 29 26 10  

7 Linus Wichmann Lyngby 558 32 18 9  

8 Morten Caspersen Køge 548 30 21 8  

9 Jesper Nordkamp Køge 543 24 20 7  

10 Naja Jøhnke Aarhus 543 21 24 6  

11 Søren Hviid van Straten Hinnum Hut 542 23 21 5  

12 Sarah Enggaard Isen København 538 20 21 4  

13 Emilie Bomholtz Lyngby 536 25 24 3  

14 Linda Mortensen Lyngby 528 13 30 2  

15 Kim G. Christensen Viborg 522 12 25 1  

15 Signe Halvskov Silkeborg 522 12 25 1  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COMPOUND 

Pos Navn Klub Score 10s 9s Point  
        

1 Mathias Fullerton Lyngby 599 59 1 20 Q 

2 Martin Damsbo TIK 590 50 10 17  

3 Sofie Louise D. Marcussen Glostrup 587 47 13 14  

4 Christian Holbech Broby 584 44 16 12  

5 Livia Haals Wieth-Knudsen Lyngby 582 44 15 11  

6 Martin K. Laursen TIK 578 38 22 10  

7 Nikolaj Ringgaard Aarhus 576 36 24 9  

8 Lukas Nissen Lyngby 575 35 25 8  

9 Emilie Holmstrup Lyngby 574 35 24 7  

10 Kent Damkjer Broby 574 34 26 6  

11 Andreas Thrane Leth   Aarhus 570 30 30 5  

11 Erika Damsbo TIK 570 30 30 5  

13 Christian Gravesen Holstebro 567 27 33 3  

14 Malthe Elkjær Lyngby 561 24 33 2  

15 Lars Nilsson TIK 560 21 38 1  



 

BARBUE  

Pos Navn Klub Score 10s 9s Point  
        

1 Claus Vigen Pindbo København 556 30 18 20 Q 

2 Oliver Øchkenholt København 550 22 28 17  

3 Per Baggesen Frederikssund 530 19 22 14  

4 Kenneth Andersen Varde 526 15 26 12  

5 Morten Andersen TB og 3D 519 20 13 11  

6 Jette E. Pedersen Vordingborg 518 21 12 10  

7 Carsten Fredsted Skaarup OBK 509 13 14 9  

8 George Fratilescu Arcus 507 15 17 8  

9 Peter Lundsgaard Lolland 501 12 22 7  

10 Per Street Sorø 492 10 20 6  

11 Kenneth Løvholt Frederikssund 477 7 16 5  

12 Imre Daniel Baldy  København 476 8 17 4  

13 Jeppe Finne Glostrup 475 11 11 3  

14 Marianne K. Rasmussen Lolland 474 4 19 2  

15 Tenna Bay Esbjerg 469 6 16 1  

 

  

LANGBUE 

Pos Navn Klub Score 10s 9s Point  
        

1 Klaes Andersen Nykøbing F 531 20 18 20 Q 

2 Mads Havsholm Hillerød 447 8 13 17  

3 Stine Munch Hansen Arcus 442 9 7 14  

4 Charlotte Pedersen Hillerød 383 2 7 12  

5 Kenneth Stick Aalborg 314 2 7 11  

6 Henrik Jensen OBK 244 2 2 10  

7 Rune G. Nielsen Sorø 211 0 1 9  

8 Niels K. Hansen Hillerød 194 2 4 8  

9 Christina Hammer Hillerød 106 0 0 7  

10 Mathias Juul Hillerød 76 0 0 6  



Pointfordeling – Skt. Sebastian Cup d. 11.01.25 

RECURVE 

Pos Navn Klub Score 10s 9s Point  
        

1 Dennis Bager Arcus 579 42 15 20 Q 

2 Anders Dalsgaard Køge 576 41 16 17  

3 Christian B. Christensen TIK 576 38 20 14  

4 Rasmus Christensen Arcus 575 41 13 12  

5 Holger Vestergaard Køge 571 36 20 11  

6 Jesper Nordkamp Køge 547 21 28 10  

7 Linus Wichmann Lyngby 542 24 25 9  

8 Morten Caspersen  Køge 541 25 20 8  

9 Hans Lassen Sønderborg 533 18 27 7  

10 Stephan Bülow Nissen Aabenraa 530 22 21 6  

11 Kim Gøtche Christensen Viborg 527 20 19 5  

12 Linda Mortensen Lyngby 525 16 20 4  

13 Helena  Hyhne Winde Arcus 524 18 23 3  

14 August E. Petersen Aalborg 523 14 25 2  

15 Sarah Enggaard Isen København 523 14 24 1  
 

COMPOUND 

Pos Navn Klub Score 10s 9s Point  
        

1 Mathias Fullerton Lyngby 595 55 5 20 Q 

2 Rasmus Bramsen Broby 592 52 8 17  

3 Sofie Louise D. Marcussen Glostrup 588 48 12 14  

3 Martin Damsbo TIK 588 48 12 14  

5 Martin K. Laursen TIK 587 47 13 11  

5 Nikolaj Ringgaard Aarhus 587 47 13 11  

7 Stig Andersen Trelde Næs 586 46 14 9  

8 Martin Nielsen Randers 582 42 18 8  

9 Christian Holbech Broby 581 41 19 7  

10 Livia Haals Wieth-Knudsen Lyngby 579 39 21 6  

10 Frederik Nielsen Broby 579 39 21 6  

12 Lukas Nissen Lyngby 575 35 25 4  

12 Aleksej Skovlyst Hinnum Hut 575 35 25 4  

14 Malthe Elkjær Lyngby 572 33 26 2  

15 Andreas Thrane Leth   Aarhus 572 32 28 1  
 



BARBUE 

Pos Navn Klub Score 10s 9s Point  
        

1 Oliver Øckenholdt København 558 27 24 20 Q 

2 Claus Vigen Pindbo København 552 25 23 17  

3 Peter Lundsgaard Lolland 524 18 20 14  

4 Per Street Sorø 511 17 15 12  

5 Jette E. Pedersen Vordingborg 506 12 21 11  

6 George Fratilescu Arcus 498 12 18 10  

7 Kenneth Andersen Varde 498 6 22 9  

8 Brian Müller Christiansfeld 495 9 23 8  

9 Morten Andersen TB og 3D 488 10 18 7  

10 Heine Allan Jørgensen OBK 486 8 21 6  

11 Carsten Fredsted Skaarup OBK 480 10 15 5  

12 Marianne K. Rasmussen Lolland 469 4 20 4  

13 Thomas Ebert København 468 10 15 3  

14 Paw Rongsted Vordingborg 461 10 10 2  

15 Per Nielsen OBK 461 6 16 1  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

LANGBUE 

Pos Navn Klub Score 10s 9s Point  
        

1 Klaes Andersen Nykøbing F 521 18 17 20 Q 

2 Rasmus Staffe Varde 459 8 13 17  

3 Mads Havsholm Hillerød 442 8 8 14  

4 Stine Munch Hansen Arcus 420 5 8 12  

5 Peter Zeller Nielsen BK Sydfyn 312 2 1 11  

6 Michael Fitzwilliams Middelfart 297 2 2 10  

7 Henrik Jensen OBK 284 2 3 9  

8 Poul Kjær Nielsen Middelfart 276 1 6 8  

9 Charlotte Pedersen Hillerød 248 0 6 7  

10 Niels K. Hansen Hillerød 233 1 3 6  



Pointfordeling – Nytårspokalen d. 04.01.25 

RECURVE 

Pos Navn Klub Score 10s 9s Point  
        

1 Anders Dalsgaard Køge 582 43 16 20 Q 

2 Rasmus Christensen Arcus 576 38 20 17  

3 Christian B. Christensen TIK 573 40 17 14  

4 Matt Gori Silkeborg 573 40 15 12  

5 Holger Vestergaard Køge 572 37 18 11  

6 Oliver Jancey Nordstrøm Køge 566 32 23 10  

7 Rasmus Brynning Holstebro 566 29 28 9  

8 Kirstine D. Andersen Holstebro 563 33 25 8  

9 Dennis Bager Arcus 559 29 21 7  

10 Alfred K. Nielsen Køge 550 23 25 6  

11 Jesper Nordkamp Køge 550 22 27 5  

12 Linus Wichmann Lyngby 549 25 21 4  

13 Mia Vestergaard Esbjerg 547 21 28 3  

14 Emil M. Christensen Esbjerg 544 25 25 2  

15 Emilie Bomholtz Lyngby 532 16 24 1  
 

COMPOUND 

Pos Navn Klub Score 10s 9s Point  
        

1 Rasmus Bramsen Broby 592 52 8 20 Q 

2 Martin Damsbo TIK 591 51 9 17  

3 Tore L. Bjarnarson TIK 587 47 13 14  

3 Sofie Louise D. Marcussen Glostrup 587 47 13 14  

5 Nikolaj Ringgaard Aarhus 585 45 15 11  

6 Martin K. Laursen TIK 584 45 14 10  

7 Stig Andersen Trelde Næs 582 42 18 9  

8 Kent Damkjer Broby 581 41 19 8  

9 Livia Haals Wieth-Knudsen Lyngby 575 35 25 7  

10 Erika Damsbo TIK 571 34 23 6  

11 Jakob Holm Hinnum Hut 571 31 29 5  

12 Lukas Nissen Lyngby 569 29 31 4  

13 Mads Paul Erdal Aarhus 568 28 32 3  

14 Malthe Elkjær Lyngby 567 29 29 2  

15 Andreas Thrane Leth   Aarhus 567 27 33 1  

15 Aleksej Skovlyst Hinnum Hut 567 27 33 1  
 



BARBUE 

Pos Navn Klub Score 10s 9s Point  
        

1 Claus Vigen Pindbo København 557 30 20 20 Q 

2 Oliver Øckenholdt København 557 26 25 17  

3 Morten Andersen TB og 3D 520 15 22 14  

4 Per Street Sorø 517 10 26 12  

5 Peter Lundsgaard Lolland 512 15 19 11  

6 Per Baggesen Frederikssund 498 11 20 10  

7 Jette E. Pedersen Vordingborg 485 9 13 9  

8 Thomas Ebert København 479 14 9 8  

9 George Fratilescu Arcus 477 10 13 7  

10 Paw Rongsted Vordingborg 471 9 16 6  

11 Kenneth Løvholt Frederikssund 454 6 16 5  

12 Maria Selch Olesen  Gladsaxe 443 4 19 4  

13 Marianne K. Rasmussen Lolland 441 5 14 3  

14 Thies Reinerink Varde 441 4 12 2  

15 Mitchell Howard Lolland 430 5 8 1  

 

 LANGBUE 

Pos Navn Klub Score 10s 9s Point  
        

1 Klaes Andersen Nykøbing F 517 14 18 20 Q 

2 Mads Havsholm Hillerød 423 5 11 17  

3 Anker Sewohl Vordingborg 377 5 6 14  

4 Claus Andersen Køge 363 6 3 12  

5 Charlotte Pedersen Hillerød 317 3 3 11  

6 Kenneth Stick Aalborg 295 3 2 10  

7 Henrik Jensen OBK 282 3 3 9  

8 Niels K. Hansen Hillerød 198 0 0 8  


